

UCUI Agenda - February 8, 2021

1. Meeting Minutes from [2/01/2021](#)

Old Business

2. CAS - SASWCJ - [New Minor in Applied Geographic Information Science](#) (presentation: Jo Reger and Jon Carroll)

3. CAS - [New minor in Health Communication](#) (presentation: Jeff Youngquist and Rob Sidelinger)

A. [Support from SHS](#)

B. [Updated proposal](#)

4. CAS - Modification of the [Music Education and Performance, Choral and General Music, B.M.](#)

A. Reduce credits for MUS 4434 from 4 credits to 3 credits

B. This aligns this course with the other methods courses in the program which are all at 3 credits

C. Reduce overall number of credits in the degree from 173 to 172 credits COI [Minutes](#)

5. CAS- Modification of the [Music Education, Choral and General Music, B.M.](#)

A. Reduce credits for MUS 4434 from 4 credits to 3 credits

B. Reduce overall number of credits in the degree from 158 to 157 credits. COI [Minutes](#)

New Business

1. SHS - Proposal - Modification to Health Sciences, B.S. - [Program Revisions](#) . [Minutes](#)

A. Multiple changes due to reductions in credit hours for certain courses

B. All concentrations: removed HS 3500 from individual required concentrations and moved course under B.S. Core

C. Holistic Health Concentration: HS 2250 replaced with HS 3250 (required); removed PSY 2500 as or option; Moved PSY 2250 from required to elective; Moved HS 4460 from elective to required; removed PSY 3180 as required; HS 4410 replaced with HS 3410 with change in credit hour to 3 (required); removed HS 4420 as elective. NOTE: HS 3400; HS 4430; HS 4440; HS 4450; HS 4460 credit changed to 3.

D. Pre-Health Professions: HS 2250 replaced with HS 3250 (required); removed PSY 2500 as or option; Moved PSY 2250 from required to elective; add CDS 4050 as elective; NOTE: HS 3400; HS 4450; NTR 3120 credit changed to 3.

2. Proposal - CAS - Modification to [English STEP Program](#). [Minutes](#) and Program [Template](#)
A. The English STEP program is being changed to correspond with the changes to the [English major](#) .

B. Program changes approved by the Secondary Teacher Education Council (STEP) and the Michigan Department of Education (MDE). [Recommendation](#)

C. Changes conform to the standards required by the MDE

3. Proposal - CAS - Modification to [Pre-Medical Studies: Medicine, Dentistry, Optometry, and Veterinary Medicine Concentration](#). [Minutes](#)

A. [New title](#) for Pre-Medical and Pre-health Concentration would be "Pre-Medical and Pre-Health Concentration: Medicine, Dentistry, Physician Assistant, Optometry and Veterinary Medicine"

B. Purpose is to better communicate to students the purpose of this concentration

C. Intended for students interested in preparing for a range of health-related professional schools rather than just medical school

D. Addition of "Physician Assistant" to further clarify the range of relevant fields

E. Kept "Pre-Medical" in the title since this is mostly likely the term interested students will look for

F. Moved the word "Concentration" to make it easier to refer to the concentration

4. CAS - Program Modification to [Linguistics BA](#) . ([Rationale](#))

A. Lower the minimum grade requirements in Linguistics major and minor (cumulative GPA: 3.0 -> 2.0; LIN 2201: B -> C)

B. Change foreign language requirement from 2 years to 1 year

C. Add LIN 4305 (Phonetics Theory) to the major requirement options ○ Current: either LIN 4302 (Historical) or LIN 4307 (Semantics) ○ New: take two courses (8) from the following three options: LIN 4302 (Historical Linguistics), LIN 4307 (Introduction to Semantics), and LIN 4305 (Phonetic Theory)

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

1. Proposal - Dance Education and Performance, B.F.A. and Dance Education, B.A.

- [Discontinued Programs](#)

A. [Michigan Department of Education has denied the request to reinstate Dance Endorsement](#)